GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING)

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 130
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.07.2023)

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT RECRUITMENT
130 SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(@) whether it is a fact that Government is working towards filling all the existing Central Government vacancies and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the details of total number of recruitment made by Government in the last five years including the current year, year-wise and Ministry-wise; and

(© the details of total number of recruitment made by Government in the last five years, year-wise including the current year, group-wise, and category-wise including SCs, STs and OBCs?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES
AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): Government has issued the instructions to all Ministries/ Departments for timely filling up of the unfilled posts. Rozgaar Melas being organized by Government of India are expected to act as catalyst in filling up of all vacant posts.

(b) & (c): Total candidates recommended by UPSC, SSC and RRBs from 01.04.2018 to 31.03.2023 including SCs, STs and OBCs are 4,63,205. Apart from this, SSC and RRBs have recommended 1,03,196 candidates for appointment in the 1% quarter of 2023-24.
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